MAY 13 2010 8 5/13/07
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28

05-19-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent a. 10356	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?
CorrOcean ASA	Name: ROXAR ASA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: Gamie Forusvei 17
X Corporation- State: Norway Other	City: Stavanger
Citizenship (see guidelines)Norway Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	State:Zip:N-4033
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)April 9, 2008 Assignment Merger	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Norway Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,246,974 2,246,976 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald L. Dennison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Dennison, Schultz & MacDonald</u> Suite 105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65
Street Address:1727 King Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	8. Payment Information:
State.ya Zip:22314 Phone Number:(703)837-9600 Ext. 15 Fax Number:(703)837-0980 Email Address:ddennison@dennisonJaw.com	05/18/2009 MJAMA1 00000005 2246976 Deposit Action (NSS) ber 40.00 02 FC:8522 25.00 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	May 13, 2009 Date
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0911

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003989 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 05/13/2009